

BALTI ASSAMBLEE BALTIJAS ASAMBLEJA BALTIJOS ASAMBLEJA

RESOLUTION

On Joining the Convention on Temporary Admission

The Baltic Assembly,

being convinced that an international document containing unified provisions for temporary admission would promote international trade and guarantee the simplification and unification of customs procedures,

recommends the governments of the Baltic States to join the Convention on Temporary Admission signed in Istanbul on June 28, 1990.

Chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly Deputy chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly Deputy chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly

Arnold Rüütel Republic of Estonia **Egidijus Bickauskas** Republic of Lithuania Ivars Kezbers Republic of Latvia

Tallinn, December 2, 1995